900

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION DOCKETED

'84 NOV-5 N1:26

Before the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board

In the Matter of
LONG ISLAND LIGHTING COMPANY
(Shoreham Nuclear Power Station,
Unit 1)

Docket No. 50-322-OL-3 (Emergency Planning)

## SUFFOLK COUNTY'S ADDENDUM TO LILCO'S PROPOSED CORRECTIONS TO TRANSCRIPT

In addition to the errors and corrections identified in LILCO's Proposed Corrections to Transcript filed October 30, 1984, Suffolk County has identified the transcript errors and necessary corrections listed in the attached Addendum.

Respectfully submitted,

Martin Bradley Ashare Suffolk County Attorney H. Lee Dennison Building Veterans Memorial Highway Hauppauge, New York 11788

Karla J. Letsche Michael S. Miller Christopher M. McMurray KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART 1900 M Street, NW Washington, DC 20036

Attorneys for Suffolk County

8411060327 841102 PDR ADDCK 05000322 G PDR

Dated: November 2, 1984

add yorn

DS03

## ADDENDUM TO LILCO'S PROPOSED CORRECTIONS TO TRANSCRIPT

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
831	LILCO testimony on Contention 25 not bor d in as indicated
857, line 22	"classis" should be "classic"
860, line 22	"Cordero" should be "Cordaro"
886, line 9	"is" should be "his"
887, line 10	"responsibiolity" should be "responsibility"
910, line 13	"direct" should be "director"
914, line 22	"tha" should be "that"
919, line 22	"whete" should be "where"
945, line 20	"here" should be "her"
946, line 7	"lives" should be "wives"
968, line 19	"EPA" should be "EPZ"
991, line 13	"author that you relied on your" should be "article that you relied on in your"
997, line 18	"know" should be "may"
1012, line 12	"role" should be "study"
1109, line 20	"who" should be "whose"
1126, line 5	"at" should be "as"
1180, line 21	"nd" should be "and"
1189, line 16	"Judte" should be "Judge"
1221, line 11	"time" should be "town"
1225, line 12	"simply" should be "simplify"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
1239, line 4	"I'll" should be "I'm"
1246, line 13	"scientif" should be "scientific"
1250, line 17	Change question mark to period
1251, line 18	"associated" should be "associate"
1254, line 3	"thin" should be "think"
1257, line 13	"Hubert Blaylock" should be "Herbert Blalock"
1262, line 22	"of" should be "and"
1263, line 10	"evacuated" should be "evaluated"
1306, line 23	"polar" should be "pull of the"
1308, line 8	"polar" should be "pull of the"
1315, lines 12-14	"story. My indication, I" should be "story my intention was to indicate I"
1318, line 6	"your" should be "you're"
1321, line 21	"Dr. Dynes specifically" should be "Dr. Dynes' studies were"
1322, line 25	"slothfulness" should be "slowness"
1325, line 14	"preventional government with" should be "provincial government
1333, line 8	ould be "as"
1333, line 9	"people" should be "paper"
1336, line 20	"have" should be "had"
1352, line 18	"the Board's stricken, by Suffolk County, too," should be "the Board's having stricken testi- mony submitted by Suffolk County.

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
1366, line 24	"not appropriate" should be "not it is appropriate"
1368, line 9	"would ask" should be "were asked"
1371, line 25	The period should be deleted
1372, line 1	"By" should be "by"
1386, line 11	"news" should be "views"
1393, line 2	"as a study as" should be "as a study with"
1396, line 25	"grease" should be "agree"
1400, line 16	"amercancy" should be "emergency"
1400, line 20	"thereselves" should be "itself"
1404, line 3	"to" should be "too"
1404, line 13	"Appalochic" should be "Appalachia"
1405, line 14	"those, it was" should be "those was"
1406, line 18	"my work were" should be "I were at work"
1406, line 19	"be one" should be "be the one"
1406, lines 9, 19, 25	"amergency" should be "emergency"
1407, line 5	"amergency" should be "emergency"
1407, line 25	"for" should be "from"
1410, line 2	"amergency" should be "emergency"
1412, line 4	"underlying" should be "underlined"
1412, line 6	"exceptiona" should be "exceptions"
1413, line 11	"post; and" should be "post and,"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
1413, line 15	"amergency" should be "emergency"
1414, line 2	"with" should be "in"
1414, line 24	"at" should be "about"
1415, line 11	"a transition plan" should be "the Transition Plan"
1419, line 3	"cutter" should be "Cutter"
1420, line 21	"aids" should be "age"
1421, line 4	"and strong" should be "and have the strong"
1421, line 10	"question," should be "question from"
1422, line 16	"Force III" should be "forcefully"
1423, line 15	"it's of course" should be "it supports"
1425, line 21	"were" should be "with"
1425, line 25	"science into" should be "science requirements to be able to generalize into"
1428, line 1	"Certainly questions" should be "Certainly there were questions"
1428, line 15	"local" should be "LILCO"
1429, line 1	"had a" should be deleted
1443, line 11	delete "been"
1443, line 19	"survey" should be "surveyed"
1443, line 24	delete "who"
1443, line 25	"to promptly in call" should be "to report promptly to calls"
1444, lines 4-6	"confront, and large numbers of them resolve this conflict by look- ing at the health, safety and wel-

Corrections

"suggests" should be "suggest"

"much" should be "might"

"cued" should be "good"

## fare of their families, as the firemen said, " should be "conflict, and large numbers of them will be likely to resolve this conflict by looking after the health, safety, and welfare of their families just as the firemen said" 1445, line 9 "every" should be "the" 1450, line 2 "final shot at motion" should be "a shot at filing at motion" 1484, line 13 delete "million" 1512, line 17 "When" should be "Did" 1518, line 10 "evacuation" should be "evacuate" 1535, line 4 "of" should be "or" 1541, line 4 "shown" should be "zone" 1557, line 9 "hurry" should be "higher" 1592, line 21 "cities" should be "studies" 1596, line 13 "sixth" should be "six" 1600, line 5 "in" should be "if" 1617, line 25 "local" should be "LILCO" 1651, line 11 "determinant" should be "determinants" 1665, line 1 "advice" should be "advised" 1695, line 23 "files" should be "miles"

Tr. Page/Line

1696, line 3

1698, line 24

1699, line 23

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
1702, line 16	"focus" should be "locus"
1724, line 9	"county" should be "Kemeny"
1735, line 2	"(Sorensen)" should be "(Weismantle)"
1738, line 5	"NA" should be "Ginna"
1742, lines 8-9	"dread read" should be "read dreaded"
1750, line 6	"dreading" should be "dread"
SC Ex. 2 (after Tr. 1750)	All pages after first page (dia- gram) should be deleted
1754, lines 10-11	"advice reto" should be "advisory to"
1766, line 23	"MI" should be "TMI"
1775, line 17	"procedure" should be "behavior"
1776, line 19	"personally" should be "perceive"
1785, line 16	insert "it" after "opinion"
1791, line 8	"have" should be "happens if"
1795, line 20	"little conguide" should be "LILCO guide"
1807. line 6	"Ref." should be "Rev."
1818, line 4	"Asia" should be "Ajzen"
1818, line 6	"contentions" should be "intentions"
1820, line 17	"Asian" should be "Ajzen"
1832, line 10	"vary higher" should be "be high"
1845, line 17	"trying" should be "tried"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
1848, line 24	"arose" should be "arrows"
1867, line 25	"assumed" should be "assume"
1882, line 8	"refuted" should be "reviewed it"
1883, line 14	"before" should be "where"
1899, line 4	insert "survey" after "county"
1900, line 11	"pass knee" should be "PASNY"; "con Ed" should be "Con Ed"
1925, line 8	delete "car"
2000, lines 13-14	"three my island" should be "Three Mile Island"
2007, line 9	"shy" should be "high"
2013, line 25	"visual" should be "official"
2068, line 5	"eat vent" should be "event"
2070, line 20	"inmisinformation" should be "misinformation"
2259	Testimony of Saegert not bound in as indicated
2260 (missing?)	Testimony of SCPD not bound in as indicated
2268, line 5	"good" should be "legal"
2287, line 3	"world likely" should be "world, likely"
2287, line 3	"occur practical" should be "occur, practical"
2290, line 6	"or" should be 'of"
2294, line 24	insert "deviation" after "studied"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
2300, line 17	"cue" should be "cued"
2307, line 4	"Pagosi" should be "Pigozzi"
2337	Testimony of LILCO (4 pieces) not bound in as indicated
2341, line 22	"flow" should be "direction"
2360, line 12	"neighbor" should be "neighborhood"
2360, line 19	insert "more" after "slightly"
2374, line 16	"conducted" should be "concluded"
2378	This page should be relocated in transcript between pages 2384 and 2385
2417, line 5	"purporses" should be "purposes"
2429, line 16	"links" should be "nodes"
2444, line 16	"callea" should be "culled"
2465, line 23	"in variant" should be "invariant"
2483, line 1	"argue" should be "agree"
2487, line 12	"police" should be "policeman"
2493, line 16	"now" should be "no"
2552, line 11	insert "a" after "that's"
2559, line 20	"volunteer" should be "voluntary"
2564, line 11	"EPA" should be "EPZ"
2628, line 17	"for" should be "or"
2729, line 6	"size" should be "signs"
2732, line 21	"City" should be "State"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
2746, line 22	"in correct" should be "incorrect"
2813, line 10	insert "was" after "far"
2842, line 5	"new state" should be "Newsday"
2909	Peter Polk's testimony on behalf of Suffolk County regarding Contentions 65 and 23.D, ff. Tr. 2909, at 13, line 15, change "vehicles of" to "vehicles is."
2923, line	delete "it does" after "Yes"
2950, line	move quotation marks to "can"
2962, line 24	"EPS" should be "EBS"
2965, lines 19 and 20	"plant" should be "plan"
2968, line 14	"wouldn't" should be "would"
2994, line 18	"That the" should be "The"
2998, line 8	"nothing" should be "anything"
2998, line 8	"can" should be "can't"
3010, line 12	"Objection" should be "no objection"
3201, line 13	"origin destination" should be "origin-destination"
3213, lines 10 and 11	"Route 10" should be "routes and"
3226, line 19	"conclude" should be "concur"
3227, line 13	"hose" should be "host"
3243, line 5	"to" should be "2"
3247, line 1	"witness to his" should be "witness's"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
3307, line 2	delete "I speak before "the"
3317, line 20	"Kind" should be "King"
3396, line 4	"made modeled" should be "may model"
3709, line 10	"tenacle" should be "technical"
3725, line 13	"could" should be "could be"
3776, line 19	"opposite" should be "apparent"
3785, line 6	"Q" should be "queue"; "uniformally" should be "uniformly"
3785, line 22	"Q" should be "queue"
3787, line 5	"geigers" should be "drivers"
3787, lines 16, 20, 24	"Q" should be "queue"
3792, line 19	"test" should be "testimony"
3797, lines 3 and 17	"petition" should be "partitions"
3811	LILCO Supplemental Testimony not bound in on following page.
3815, lines 19 and 23	"Renoir" should be "Raynor"
3908, line 17	"mythological" should be "methodological"
3909, lines 3 and 4	"nobility" should be "mobility"
3916, line 9	"deceived" should be "received"
3925, line 13	"local" should be "LILCO"
3928, line 5	"aggression" should be "regression"
3928, line 8	"aggression" should be "regression"
3930, line 2	"affect" should be "effect"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
3930, line 25	"affect" should be "effect"
3935, lines 15	insert "permitted" after "is"
3950, line 18	"Med Ed" should be "Met Ed"
3944, line 18	"add" should be "had"
4030, line 25	"carrier" should be "County"
4032, line 1	"O Pip" should be "OPIP"
4106, line 2	"3.32" should be "3.3.2" "3.31" should be "3.3.1"
4107, line 15	"O Pip" should be "OPIP"
4172, line 2	"aht" should be "that"
4188, line 8	"Kicksville" should be "Hicksville"
4213, line 6	"of" should be "or"
4219, line 18	"pages" should be "pagers"
4226, line 9	"BIL, Brooke International Labs" should be "BNL, Brookhaven National Labs"
4227, line 7	"mainly" should be "manually"
4231, line 3	"reply" should be "rely"
4289, line 1	insert "Q."
4332, line 3	insert "to" before "report"
4333, line 14	"plannint" should be "planning"
4338, line 5	delete "a second report"
4348, line 13	"him" should be "his"
4383, line 3	"ugess" should be "guess"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
4386, lines 8-9	"assures" should be "assurance" and "radio phone" should be "Radiofone"
4387, lines 4, 7, 13	"Radio Phone" should be "Radiofone"
4388, line 9	"righ" should be "right"
4407, line 14 (twice)	"Contingent" should be "Contention"
4424, line 15	"OPIP 382" should be "OPIP 3.8.2"
4466, line 16	"LIRO" should be "LERO"
4466, line 20	"flume" should be "plume"
4472, line 25	"Commissioned" should be "Judge"
4473, line 24	"change" should be "chance"
4478, line 13	"approvex" should be "approved"
4479, line 15	"You" should be "We"
4485, line 2	"Black" should be "blank"
4551, line 21	"talk" should be "talked"
4554, line 22	"local" should be "LILCO"
4565, line 2	"please respond" should be "Police "Responsibilities"
4565, line 4	insert comma after "Communications"
4574, line 12	"whouls" should be "should"
4579, line 24	"offer" should be "officer"
4584, line 20	"sor" should be "sir"
4589, line 17	"and" should be "a"
4590, line 1	"what" should be "that"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
4590, line 2	"that" should be "what"
4589, line 25	insert "put" after "they could"
4591, line 6	"papers" should be "pagers"
4593, line 10	"believe" should be "belief"
4601, line 20	delete "MES"
4608, line 11	"I'm Security Officer" should be "I am a superior officer"
4611, line 25	"electrical system operation" should be "Electric Systems Operations"
4615, line 20	"on" should be "in" (first "on")
4618, line 6	"unavilable" should be "unavailable"
4637, line 15	"respect to" should be "Inspector"
4638, line 3	"to" should be "too"
4646, line 21	"oerform" should be "perform"
4659, line 15	"if" should be "is"
4682, line 22	"DO" should be "PO"
4683, line 1	"DO" should be "PO"
4713, line 17	"NCR" should be "NRC"
4716, line 15	"din't" should be "didn't"
4720, line 19	"demostrated" should be "demonstrated"
4726, line 18	"have" should be "limit"
4739, line 15	"tel" should be "tell"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
4744, line 22	"Seal" should be "Seale"
4759, lines 6, 10	"OP IP" should be "OPIP"
4761, line 8	"OP IP" should be "OPIP"
4764, lines 1, 2, 3	"Denotification" should be "The notification"; also "OP IP" should be "OPIP"
4776, line 15	"cirrect" should be "correct"
4777, line 22	"pages" should be "paged"
4778, line 8	"and" should be "on"
4781, lin∈ 2	"to" should be "then"
4785, line 23	"in" should be "and"
4795, line 12	"pages" should be "pagers"
4807, line 17	"mi-utes" should be "minutes"
4842	LILCO testimony on Contentions 55-59, ff. Tr. 4842, at 22-23. The last sentence of Answer 25 (starting with "Moreover" and ending with "boats") should be stricken. The last sentence of Answer 26 (Starting with "As the Licensing Board" and ending with "NUREG 0654) should be stricken.
4863, line 24	"factors" should be "actions"
4867, line 17	"of" should be "from"
4870, line 2	"new" should be "news"
4872, line 25	"3.3-4" should be "3.3.4"
4873, lines 7, 10	"3.3-4" should be "3.3.4"
4874, line 15	insert "then" after "where"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
4881, line 4	"of" should be "or"
4892, line 11	delete "in" after "are"
4893, line 14	"hot" should be "hopper"
4895, line 8	"this" should be "the"
4895, line 10	"Court" should be "Board"
4897, line 10	"that" should be "what"
4902, line 25	"McIntyre" should be "McIntire"
4905, line 23	"during" should be "by" (first during)
4907, line 9	"witnesses" should be "parties"
4917, line 10	"understand" should be "understanding"
4918, line 12	"SEPD" should be "SCPD"
4936, line 20	insert "We are discussing the" before "Everything"
4970, line 10	"of" should be "or"
4975, line 7	"Wilde" should be "Wyle"
4977, line 23	"and codes" should be "encoder"
4983, line 20	"of" should be "within"
5003, line 18	"policy" should be "police"
5009, line 20	"that" should be "what
5012, line 4	insert "know" after "don't"
5014, line 10	"Helicoft" should be "Helicopter"
5022, line 11	"yopu" should be "you"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
5035, line 2	"procedure" should be "procedures"
5042, line 7	"understand" should be  "understanding"
5049, line 12	"anther" should be "another"
5086, line 2	"desig" should be "design"
5104, line 15	"emregency" should be "emergency"
5151, line 10	"do't" should be "don't"
5170, line 7	"this" should be "in" (first this)
5196, line 17	"sound" to "Sound" (first sound)
5204, line 2	"Appendix C" should be "Appendix E"
5204, line 16	"discression" should be "discretion"
5218, lines 15, 20, 23	"LILCO" should be "Local"
5219, line 13	"LILCO" should be "Local"
5220, line 7	"LILCO" should be "Local"
5222, lines 4, 9, 12, 17, 23	"LILCO" should be "local"
5223, lines 2, 8	"LILCO" should be "local"
5224, line 3	"LILCO" should be "local"
5226, line 22	"If should be "In"
5255, line 2	"Country" should be "County"
5255, line 22	"propjects" should be "projects"
5256, line 3	"I can assign" should be "I am assigned"
5256, line 14	"while keeping current" should be "Keeping Current"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
5263, line 15	"turn in" should be "turn on"
5271, line 8	"corect" should be "correct"
5275, line 9	"rebroad cast" should be "rebroadcast"
5287, line 14	"plage" should be "page"
5299, line 10	"knowlddge" should be "knowledge"
5306, line 8	"broadcast" should be "broadcasts"
5312, line 7	"convincing" should be "convinced"
5317, line 2	"turnable" should be "terminable"
5340, line 20	"LEIRO" should be "LERIO"
5342, line 18	"communiaste" should be "communicate"
5343, line 5	"districts" should be "district"
5347, line 6	insert "Q."
5348, line 7	"gestimony" should be "testimony"
5350, line 19	"eatimates" should be "estimates"
5353, lines 16-17	"Captain Kleskey" should be "Kathy McCleskey"
5362, line 9	"incorrected" should be "incorrectly"
5364, line 24	"as" should be "has"
5365, line 2	"special" should be "commercial"
5368, line 13	delete "Q."
5370, line 23	"bet" should be "get"
5387, line 17	"does" should be "goes"

Tr. P	age/L	ine	Corrections
5399,	line	20	"Markleting" should be "Marketing"
5401,	line	5	"the methed" should be "they need"
5401,	line	13	<pre>insert a period after "procedure";   capitalize "that" and insert   "what" after "that"</pre>
5418,	line	11	"county" should be "County"
5422,	line	8	"incoders" should be "encoders"
5424,	line	10	"C" should be "E"
5424,	line	11	"4 d 3" should be "IV.D.3"
5425,	line	1	"availabe" should be "available"
5425,	line	13	"4 d 3" should be "IV.D.3"
5429,	line	3	"17" should be "7"
5432,	line	6	"with" should be "within"
5433,	line	7	"in" should be "is"
5433,	line	22	"interpeation" should be "interpretation"
5435,	line	1	"in" should be "and"
5442,	line	10	"acceptable" should be "susceptible"
5442,	line	21	"as" should be "a"
5443,	lines	3-4	"to communication" should be "to establish communication"
5443,	line	6	"comtemplate" should be "contemplate"
5444,	line	6	"ruled. D" should be "ruled."
5445,	line	12	"So the" should be "So that"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
5445, line 16	"You" should be "who"
5445, line 22	"that EBS" should be "the EBS"
5445, line 23	"contacted,' can" should be "contacted.' Can"
5445, line 25	"readin" should be "reading"
5446, line 8	"The clarify" should be "To clarify"
5447, line 13	"active" should be "action"
5447, lines 16-17	"is it your understanding that" should be "for their understanding of what"
5452, line 3	"quecstion" should be "question"
5454, line 16	"strees" should be "streets"
5454, line 21	"omidirectional" should be "omnidirectional"
5455, line 5	"simultaneous drive and draw" should be "simultaneously drive and [?]"
5455, line 12	"wouldn't be" should be "wouldn't it be"
5461, line 15	"Evaluators" should be "Evaluations"
5462, lines 2, 8, 13	"Evaluators" should be "Evaluations"
5466, line 8	"reponed" should be "respond"
5474, line 18	"Yes ," should be "Yes,"
5475, line 5	"it would" should be "they would"
5475, line 19	"Okay ." should be "Okay."

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
5482, line 3	"assit" should be "assist"
5486, line 19	"Stock" should be "Stile"
5488, line 11	"accomplishing by" should be "accomplishing anything by"
5488, line 25	insert "going" after "am"
5489, line 4	"there is any other things" should be "there is anything else?"
5493, line 22	"MS. MILLER" should be "MR. MILLER"
5516, line 15	"as" should be "has"
5521, line 23	"Mr. McMurray" should be "Ms. Monaghan"
5521, line 25	"Eordenick" should be "Bordenick"
5525, line 1	"Mr. McMurray" should be "Ms. Monaghan"
5535, line 13	"EPS" should be "EPZ"
5550, lines 17-18	delete "a hundred and"
5664, line 16	"doucments" should be "documents"
5665, line 16	"driveris" should be "driver is"
5666, line 5	"overlays" should be "overlay"
5667, line 1	"our" should be "or"
5675, line 1	insert "come" before "back"
5677, line 11	"load" should be "road"
5688, line 4	"beenused" should be "been used"
5690, line 13	insert "is" after "that"
5691, line 24	"In" should be "And"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
5695, line 9	"our" should be "your"
5695, line 19	"Yes" should be "No"
5699, line 13	"5,59" should be "5159"
5700, line 8	"not" should be "no"
5705, line 15	"conducted" should be "collected"
5710, line 22	"lnow" should be "know"
5754, line 12	"contents" should be "content"
5775, line 20	"have" should be "has"
5785, line 24	"notariety" should be "notoriety"
5801, line 5	"of" should be "off"
5803, line 15	"regultions" should be "regulations"
5804, line 22	"wsill" should be "will"
5813, line 23	"struke" should be "struck"
5814, line 17	insert "the" before "answer"
5818, line 2	"funtions" should be "functions"
5818, line 21	"resonse" should be "response"
5819, line 6	"simply" should be "simple"
LILCO testimony, ff. Tr. noted at pp. 5822-23	5823, at 13, should be amended as
5852, line 14	"is" should be "contacts"
5852, line 17	"is" should be "contacts"
5865, line 24	"complains" should be "states"
5866, line 11	delete "the" before "Question".
5874, lines 3-4	"shows the lead communicator has No. 1" should be "shows one lead communicator"

Tr. Page/Line	Ccrrections
5881, line 1	"rolls" should be "roles"
5881, line 22	"sent" should be "set"
5882, line 12	"top" should be "half"
5883, line 26	"he" should be "the"
5922, line 2	"him" should be "home"; "ofthese" should be "of these"
5922, line 3	"made" should be "make"
5922, line 23	"presaented" should be "presented"
5928, line 16	"repaorting" should be "reporting"
5928, line 19	"situztion" should be "situation"
5952, line 4	insert "of" and delete the comma after "communications"
5978, line 23	"officer" should be "officers"
5982, line 2	"path" should be "half"
6001, line 13	"error" should be "err"
6013, line 22	"thse" should be "these"
6015, line 10	".30" should be "point 30"
6C16, line 11	"wou-dl" should be "would"
6025, lines 2 and 22	"resonse" should be "response"
6034, line 21	"resonse" should be "response"
6042, line 12	"communication" should be "communications"
6065, line 5	"frequencies channels" should be "frequencies/channels"
6077, line 22	"crees" should be "crews"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
6078, line 18	insert "of" after "view"
6081, line 15	insert "lead" before "traffic"
6085, line 25	"tis" should be "this"
6106, line 25	"in" should be "on"
6110, line 23	"bank" should be "band"
6123, line 19	"wsy" should be "way"
6151, line 16	"resonsible" should be "responsible"
6168, line 2	"ocntrol" should be "control"
6188, line 11	"is" should be "if" (first "is")
6189, line 7	"prohibiting the" should be "prohibit"
6190, line 25	replace the comma with a period after the word "question" and change "is the testimony" to "The testimony is the testimony"
6192, line 2	"They" should be "These"
6193, line 21	"trasmitters" should be "transmitters"
6197, line 11	"own" should be "owned"
6205, line 14	"transmiter" should be "transmitter"
6208, line 11	change comma to a period after "guides," capitalize "regardless," delete period after "channels"
6212, line 18	"admin" should be "administrative"
6212, line 25	"administratiave" should be "administrative"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
6250, line 8	"plant" should be "plan"
6250, line 22	"guies" should be "guides"
6255, line 9	"breading" should be "breaking"
6264, line 19	"sosry" should be "sorry"
6273, line 20	"they" should be "the"
6275, line 5	"then" should be "when"
6276, line 8	"every" should be "ever"
6285, line 2	"County" should be "Country"
6287, line 22	'guy" should be "guide"
6291, line 23	"the" should be "they"
6293, line 21	"of Northern" should be "north of"
6294, line 18	"cannot" should be "can"
6305, line 9	"commend" should be "comment"
6305, line 12	"him" should be "me"
6305, line 22	"onpage" should be "on page"
6307, line 10	"graffic" should be "traffic"
6313, line 7	"traffig" should be "traffic"
6351, line 13	"plant" should be "plan"
6371, line 15	"neigher" should be "neither"
6487, lines 23 and 25	"KLB" should be "KLD"
6488, line 1	"KLB" should be "KLD"
6500, line 24	"24-C" should be "22.C"
6506, line 14	"O'Dearna" should be "Odierna"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
6539, line 13	"contract" should be "contact"
6554, line 17	"2" should be "22"
6564, line 16	"trainning" should be "training"
6584	Question and answer 45, p. 39, LILCO's Contention 24 testimony withdrawn
6594, line 6	"ZAHNLETUER" should be "ZAHNLEUTER"
6644, line 2	"laternates" should be "alternates"
6730, line 16	"Brantwooden" should be "Brentwood"
6752, line 2	"correlate" should be "correlation"
6752, line 3	"and" should be "an"
6752, line 4	"ver" should be "very"
6759, line 1	"obstace" should be "obstacle"
6779, line 12	"Rout" should be "Route"
6839, line 18	"voer" should be "cover"
6853, line 9	"predict" should be "prediction"
6872, line 13	"AEUGIN" should be "ZEUGIN"
6880, line 15	"far" should be "fast"
6917, line 13	add "the" after "service"
6960, line 21	"show" should be "shown"
6970, line 1	"wuld" should be "would"
6982, line 21	insert "emergency" after "general"
6984, line 5	"very" should be "every"
6990, lines 4 and 8	"RAC" should be "RAP"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
6993, line 12	"participate" should be "participation"
6993, line 8	"is" should be "is not"
6995, line 14	"simply" should be "simplify"
7001, line 18	"expedted" should be "expected"
7003, line 3	"Aeugin" should be "Zuegin"
7009, line 18	"heaby" should be "heavy"
7031, line 3	"swarth" should be "swath"
7037, line 19	"headwaters" should be "headquarters"
7552, line 23	"Well, question" should be "Well, the question"
7573, line 20	"bus several" should be "bus for several"
7585, line 22	"one" should be "phone"
7743, line 8	"RACS" should be "RECS"
7746, line 2	"Notifying and mobilizing that entire process" should be "Notifying and mobilizing that entire process"
7810, line 24	"dealth" should be "dealt"
7845, line 16	"why addressed" should be "why I addressed"
7861, line 13	"forty-twho" should be "forty-two"
7862, line 7	"Mr. Zahnleuter" should be "Judge Laurenson"
8082, lines 5 and 19	"4-98" should be "IV-98"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
8093, lines 21 and 22	"busses" should be "buses"
8094, lines 15, 17, 21	"busses" should be "buses"
8095, line 14	"busses" should be "buses"
8095, line 8	"anc" should be "and"
8096, line 12	"con't" should be "don't"
8112, line 9	"Ad" should be "And"
8113, line 11	"w-uld" should be "would"
8119, line 23	"Norward" should be "Norwood"
8186, line 25	"Brookhave" should be "Brookhaven"
8223, line 16	"with" should be "will"
8229, line 14	"Lierman" should be "Lieberman"
8256, line 5	"memoe" should be "memo"
8256, line 25	"will" should be "we'll"
8308, line 13	"field" should be "feel"
8333, line 6	"Cpuld" should be "Could"
8335, line 22	"prlary" should be "primary"
8336, line 3	"hold" should be "hole"
8418, line 11	"behavioral" should be "behavior"
8419, line 1	"graining" should be "gaining"
8485, line 23	"aburb" should be "absurd"
9156	LILCO testimony on school contentions, ff. Tr. 9156, at 51-52. Answers 55 and 56 should be stricken.

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
9296, line 24	"buyses" should be "buses"
9300, line 8	"estimoates" should be "estimates"
9741, line 19	"man" should be "command"
9944, line 20	"state" should be "State"
9975, line 7	insert "is" after "This"
9975, line 13	"acribes bus show" should be "describes buses shows"
9975, line 8	"they" should be "them"
10,017, line 10	add "York" after "New"
10,033, line 5	"ate" should be "are"
10,037, line 15	"develope" should be "develop"
10,163, line 13	"in doing" should be "of doing"
10,165, line 6	"talking this" should be "talking about this"
10,165, lines 14-15	"sentences is what tell why it is the thus sentence follows" should be "sentence is what tells why it is the 'thus' sentence that follows"
10,167, line 10	"MR ." should be "MR."
10,170, line 5	"I's" should be "I'm"
10,175, line 15	"4,000" should be "4000"
10,177, line 12	"full time" should be "full-time"
10,260, line 19	insert "you" after "that"
10,297, line 25	"aht" should be "what"

10,299, line 3

"if" should be "of"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
10,301, line 1	"Judge Laurenson" should be "Mr. McMurray"
10,359, line 9	"coe" should be "cone"
10,363, line 15	"spde" should be "spoke"
10,396	LILCO testimony on Contention 15, ff, Tr. 10,396, at 18. Lines 7 through 11 (starting with "If Suffolk County" and ending with "happened") should be stricken.
10,426, line	"a" should be "in the"
10,519, line 13	"EPS" should be "EBS"
10,533, line 5	"effecting" should be "affecting"
10,534, line 6	"effecting" should be "affecting"
10,569, lines 24 and 25	"et cetera. Is" should be "et cetera, is"
10,580, line 24	"antedote" should be "anecdote"
10,651, line 5	"PBS" should be "EBS"
10,730, line 20	"Numberal" should be "Numeral"
10,748, line 7	"the say" should be "that when you "say"
10,822, line 5	"what" should be "that"
10,824, line 3	"reasonable" should be "reasonably"
10,841, line 25	"over" should be "cover"
10,926, line 25	"charge" should be "change"
10,931, line 3	"courese" should be "source"
11,115, line 10	"present" should be "presented"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
11,116, line 15	"resonse" should be "response"
11,118, line 24	"with" should be "within"
11,125, line 7	"Judge Laureson" should be "Mr. Miller"
11,144, line 11	insert "been" after "formerly"
11,156, line 5	"teach" should be "teaching"
11,159, line 24	"familiary" should be "familiar"
11,177, line 19	insert "or" after "society"
11,182, lines 5, 6, 9	"Carole" should be "Carol"
11,190, line 25	"planned" should be "Plan and"
11,214, line 17	"offiste" should be "offsite"
11,295, line 11	"EWBF" should be "EWDF"
11,305, line 23	"materail" should be "material"
11,314, line 10	"sutained" should be "sustained"
11,335, line 9	"sircuitries" should be "circuitries"
11,340	page missing
11,363, line 18	"attendant" should be "attendance"
11,368, line 3	"an" should be "no"
11,369, line 17	"as" should be "ask"
11,381, line 10	"clear" should be "clean"
11,398, line 5	"moral" should be "morale"
11,416, line 23	"our" should be "on" (first "our")
11,419, line 6	"of" should be "or"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
11,421, line 6	"shirt" should be "shift"
11,430, line 21	"you" should be "your"
11,432, line 10	"know" should be "known"
11,447, line 11	"Traffi" should be "Traffic"
11,453, line 19	"retaining" should be "retraining"
11,457, line 5	"thatmean" should be "that mean"
11,470, line 2	"start" should be "state"
11,494, line 19	"theydeal" should be "they deal"
11,527, line 3	"PCP" should be "TCP"
11,527, line 18	"eas" should be "was"
11,546, line 6	"bck-ups" should be "back-ups"
11,552, line 12	"there" should be "their"
11,558, line 19	"shonw" should be "show"
11,582, line 13	"tht" should be "that"
11,612, line 15	"you" should be "your"
11,650, line 8	"And" should be "As"
11,719, line 13	"I" should be "It"
11,735, line 22	"or" should be "is" (first "or")
11,737, line 3	"most" should be "more"
11,744, line 4	pesonnel" should be 'personnel"
11,763, line 10	"say" should be "says"
11,774, line 9	insert "was" after "that"
11,813, line 20	insert "Contention" before "77"

Tr. Page	e/Line		Corrections
11,823,	line 1	7	"And" should be "An"
11,837,	line 2	13	"locsl" should be "local"
11,851,	line 1	.0	"that" should be "what"
11,860,	line 1	.2	"conteion" should be "Contention"
11,864,	line l	.9	"reasony" should be "reason"
11,891,	line 6		"prepatory" should be "preparation"
11,929,	line 1	3	"accurate" should be "accuracy"
11,958,	line 2	3	delete "number of"
11,977,	line 1	4	"February 8" should be "February 15"
11,993,	line 2	0	"though" should be "thought"
12,002,	line 1	4	"guided" should be "guides"
12,040,	line 1	4	"and" should be "an"
12,075,	line 1	7	"Babbs" should be "Babb"
12,178,	line 9		"from" should be "the"
12,178,	line 1	3	"new" should be "news"; insert "a meeting" before "took"
12,178,	line 1	5	"were" should be "was"
12,182,	lines	22-23	"utilized term" should be "utilized the term"
12,187,	line 1	4	"for statement" should be "for a statement"
12,256,	line 1		"for" should be "to"
12,266,	lines	2, 3, 5	"location" should be "relocation"
12,275,	lines	20 and 22	"Vandowski" should be "Wendrovsky"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
12,286, line 16	"snything" should be "anything"
12,434, line 13	"not" should be "no"
12,454, line 22	"perate" should be "operate"
12,470, line 22	"nitified" should be "notified"
12,497, line 24	"end coded" should be "encoded"
12,498, lines 2, 11	"end coded" should be "encoded"
12,504, line 19	"longs" should be "logs"
12,530, line 23	should indicate that Zahnleuter was interrupted by Laurenson
12,531, line 20	"you" should be "your"
12,544, line 1	"readio" should be "radio"
12,556, line 13	"correction" should be "correctly"
12,563, line 5	"341" should be "3.4.1"
12,566, line 9	"341" should be "3.4.1"
12,568, line 1	"areduate" should be "adequate"
12,684, line 22	insert "the" before "LILCO"
12,707, line 13	"LILCL" should be "LILCO"
12,808, line 12	"not" should be "now"
12,861, line 19	"wewe" should be "NUREG"
12,986, line 23	"no" should be "none"
13,046, line 6	"procedured" should "procedures"
13,053, line 12	"If" should be "It"

Training testimony (County's) at 54, beginning "It is impossible . . . and ending "capabilities are" lines 16-18, should not have been stricken (Bound in Tr. ff. 13,083).

See Tr. 13,318-19 (Laurenson)

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
13,081, lines 2, 15, 22	"striken" should be "stricken"
13,083, line 6	"reconsidera" should be "reconsideration"
13,082, lines 13 and 18	"striken" should be "stricken"
13,085, line 15	"relavent" should be "relevant"
13,089, line 24	"factor" should be "factory"
13,090, line 21	"Policy" should be "Police"
13,090, line 24	"factor" should be "factory"
13,091, line 14	"Policy" should be "Police"
13,092, line 7	"tyep" should be "type"
13,092, lines 10, 11, 22	"LIRO" should be "LERO"
13,093, line 10	"trainig" should be "training"
13,093, line 11	"emergency service" should be "Emergency Services"
13,093, line 22	"Policy" should be "Police"
13,094, line 3	"observaction" should be "observation"
13,094, line 6	"trainign" should be "training"
13,095, line 23	delete "be" and first "to"
13,096, line 6	"eductor" should be "educator"
13,100, line 9	"artilce" should be "article"
13,110, line 25	"representat" should be "representative"
13,117, line 9	"reinformed" should be "reinforced"
13,118, line 1	"spottied" should be "spotted"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
13,120, line 23	"Lipssky" should be "Lipsky"
13,121, line 4	"alw" should be "always"
13,123, line 1	"exergency" should be "emergency"
13,129, line 14	"communicator" should be "coordinator"
13,130, lines 13 and 15	"211" should be "2.1.1"
13,135, line 4	"expercise" should be "exercise"
13,135, line 7	delete "or" and insert comma after "Cosgrove"
13,135, line 11	"roll" should be "role"
13,135, line 19	"211" should be "2.1.1"
13,145, line 20	"or" should be "of"
13,147, line 14	"amergency" should be "emergency"
13,150, line 6	"rep" should be "repeat"
13,154, line 10	"roll" should be "role"
13,158, line 15	"intensifying" should be "intensified"
13,161, line 11	insert "way" after "diffused"
13,162, line 7.	"knowledge" should be "memory"
13,163, line 23	insert "They may" before "Be"
13,165, line 24	"know" should be "knows"
13,175, line 18	"knformed" should be "informed"
13,189, line 21	"Emergenc" should be "Emergency"
13,195, line 16	"deposted" should be "deposed"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
13,196, line 7	"Burkenheier" should be "Birkenheier"
13,196, line 22	"practing" should be "practicing"
13,198, line 6	"sitting" should be "setting"
13,199, line 9	"legitimately" should be "legitimately"
13,201, line 4	"simualted" should be "simulated"
13,206, line 21	"trainig" should be "training"
13,208, line 8	"sensitivity" should be "sensitive"
13,208, line 10	"trainig" should be "training"
13,216, line 18	"not" should be "no"
13,219, line 13	"of" should be "to"
13,219, line 15	"organiaations" should be "organizations"
13,227, line 17	"this " should be "these"
13,231, line 18	insert "not" after "were"
13,237, line 11	"methdology" should be "methodology"
13,243, line 1	"" should be "relied"
13,244, line 3	"themselves" should be "themselves"
13,244, line 12	"at" should be "as"
13,250, line 11	"explaination" should be "explanation"
13,250, line 20	insert "Q" at beginning
13,254, line 2	delete "one" before "if"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
13,254, line 14	"he" should be "his"
13,254, line 15	"that" should be "if" (second "that")
13,255, line 2	"way" should be "want"
13,256, line 9	"ares" should be "areas"
13,262, line 23	delete "we" after "didn't"
13,263, line 4	"LERA" should be "LERO"
13,288, line 24	"fell" should be "feel"
13,289, line 22	"th-t" should be "that"
13,290, line 7	"engrge" should "engage"
13,303, line 15	"trainign" should be "training"
13,304, line 15	"monthos" should be "months"
13,306, line 24	"unsheduled" should be "unscheduled"
13,316, line 23	"failure" should be "favor"
13,317, lines 10 and 24	"striken" should be "stricken"
13,317, line 13	"which" should be "while"
13,320, line 5	"striken" should be "stricken"
13,327, line 8	"beat up in" should be "beaten up in an"
13,328, line 17	"trainined" should be "trained"
13,343, line 20	insert "training" after "no"
13,351, line 14	delete "he"
13,356, lines 24 and 25	"Mega" should be "Mager"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
13,359, line 8	"Mega's" should be "Mager's"
13,364, line 25	"Mega" should be "Mager"
13,365, line 3	"objdctives" should be "objectives"
13,376, line 3	"Creagar's" should be "Kreiger's"
13,393, line 3	"yoiu" should be "you"
13,393, line 8	"Traffid" should be "Traffic"
13,396, line 23	"for" should be "or"
13,401, line 12	delete "gain"
13,405, line 1	"roll" should be "role" 5
13,417, line 12	"striken" should be "stricken"
13,433, line 19	"called" should be "culled"
13,434, line 25	"inaability" should be "inability"
13,442, line 2	"requst" should be "request"
13,443, line 5	"qeestion" should be "question"
13,450, line 12	"peformance" should be "performance"
13,451, line 1	"employes" should be "employs"
13,465, line 8	"Bolling" should be "Bowling"
13,471-A, line 20	"explainations" should be "explanations"
13,474, line 12	"Falkner" should be "Fakler"
13,480, line 23	"Newbern" should be "New Bern"
13,498, line 2	delete "not"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
13,523, line 6	"ngative" should be "negative"
13,530, line 9	"you" should be "your"
13,530, line 21	"Klite's" should be "Kline's"
13,536, lines 7 and 18	"Bolling" should be "Bowling"
13,540, line 4	"striken" should be "stricken"
13,546, line 7	"it" should be "in"
13,550, line 15	"are" should be "of"
13,573, line 17	delete "of"
13,584, line 8	"as" should be "was"
13,584, line 20	"send" should be "sent"
13,584, line 21	"of" should be "for"
13,590, line 10	"Uneffected" should be "Unaffected"
13,592, line 12	"isotobes" should be "isotopes"
13,593, line 8	insert "does" after "calcium"
13,593, line 18	"isotobes" should be "isotopes"
13,601, line 5	"yoy" should be "you"
13,602, line 19	"temas" should be "teams"
13,602, line 21	"os" should be "of"
13,602, line 23	"behond" should be "beyond"
13,609, line 9	"May be" should be "Maybe"
13,609, line 12	"putting in" should be "putting it"
13,611, line 19	"no" should be "not"
13,612, line 12	"see" should be "seen"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
13,613, lines 6 and 7	"to be pased" should be "from being passed"
13,613, line 8	"farmer's" should be "farmers'"
13,614, line 6	"question is it" should be "question is is it"
13,627, line 16	"possible" should be "possibly"
13,627, lines 16 and 17	"the contamination" should be "decontamination"
13,629, line 4	"prodution" should be "production"
13,631, line 14	"coure" should be "course"
13,631, line 19	"ohter" should be "other"
13,632, line 19	"meet" should be "meat"
13,630, line 22	"That that" should be "What"
13,634, line 20	"pasturization" should be "pasteurization"
13,653, line 24	"accicent" should be "accident"
13,660, line 2	"weather" should be "whether"
13,660, line 19	"What" should be "Wait"
13,664, line 3	"concerning" should be "concern"
13,664, line 16	delete "in"
13,665, line 13	"Samply" should be "Sample"
13,665, line 16	"which" should be "which is"
13,667, line 19	"rad" should be "RAD"
13,668, line 15	"oppprtunities" should be "opportunities"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
13,668, line 15	"duing" should be "during"
13,670, line 7	"deposite" should be "deposited"
13,671, line 18	"discusses" should be "discuss"
13,671, line 18	"presents" should be "present"
13,671, line 19	"discussing" should be "discuss"
13,672, line 6	"with LERO" should be "with a LERO"
13,684, line 5	"Yes in sense" should be "Yes, in a "sense"
13,690, line 11	"th-t" should be "that"
13,690, line 18	"and" should be "in"
13,692, line 24	"Firm Rap program" should be "FRMAP program"
13,693, line 7	"That that" should be "That"
13,694, line 4	"Porer" should be "Porter"
13,695, line 7	"top" should be "stop"
13,700, line 21	"marking" should be "marketing"
13,702, line 5	"inication' should be "indication"
13,703, line 5	"at" should be "at a"
13,703, line 14	"In" should be "Is"
13,703, line 16	"unmerstanding" should be "understanding"
13,711, line 1	"uneffected" should be "unaffected"
13,711, line 7	"would" should be "would be"
13,711, line 19	"make" should be "making"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
13,718, line 12	"effected" should be "affected"
13,724, line 6	"you," should be "you mean"
13,730, line 13	"situation" should be "situated"
13,730, lines 24 and 25	delete second "any"
13,732, line 7	"delivers" should be "deliveries"
13,734, line 6	"theconcept" should be "the concept"
13,736, line 2	"expect" should be "except"
13,740, line 3	"gounds" should be "grounds"
13,742, line 23	"has" should be "as"
13,862, line 18	"throug" should be "through"
13,863, line 23	"Randone" should be "Grandone"
13,867, line 10	"Diveto" should be "DeVito"
13,869, line 21	insert "not" after "It does"
13,873, line 1	"institut" should be "institute"
13,874, line 1	"654" should be "0654"
13,874, line 25	insert "ask" after "better"
13,878, line 12	"of" should be "or"
13,887, lines 16 and 18	"2" should be "II"
13,889, line 19	"fram" should be "frame"
13,905, line 18	"Pirvo" should be "Pirfo"
13,948, line 18	delete "is"
13,968, line 11	"2(h)11" should be "II.H.11"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
13,969, line 8	"2(h)11" should be "II.H.11"
13,977, line 22	"him" should be "them"
13,979, line 14	"coorect" should be "correct"
14,192, line 13	"messages contain" should be "messages were contained in"
14,192, line 18	"adeaquacy" should be "adequacy"
14,199, lines 14-15	"Would identify" should be "Would you identify"
14,215, line 2	"Darwyn" should be "Dowling"
14,246, line 14	"come" should be "comes"
14,255, line 3	"isotobes" should be "isotopes"
14,256, line 7	"formally" should be "formerly"
14,304, line 1	"RAC" should be "RAP"
14,305, line 6	"RAC" should be "RAP"
14,327, line 15	"RAC" should be "RAP"
14,330, lines 20-22	<pre>delete "what" after "and"; "of" should be "for"</pre>
14,331, line 2	"determing" should be "determining"
14,332, line 13	"were" should be "is" or "was"
14,335, line 3	"plans" should be "plan's"
14,340, line 5	insert "a" after "usually"
14,340, line 7	insert "the" after "if"
14,340, line 11	"on" should be "or in"
14,340, lines 15-17	"it was agreed on that the plan, way its' written, could operate. If we rated adequate, could operate." should be "it was agreed that the plan could operate if we rated it as adequate."

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
14,341, line 1	insert ";" after "cross reference"
14,341, line 5	insert "a" after "wasn't"
14,341, line 5	"it was RAC collegial judgment" should be "the RAC reached a collegial judgment"
14,341, line 7	"give an opportunity for LILCO to take care of in" should be "give LILCO an opportunity to take care of it in the"
14,341, line 14	"to" should be "into"
14,341, line 19	"Board" should be "board"
14,341, line 21	<pre>delete "them" after "evaluated"; delete "a" after "on"</pre>
14,341, lines 23-24	<pre>insert "a certain" after "if"; "would be" should be "were"; insert "that" after "met"</pre>
14,342, line 1	insert "an" after "such"
14,342, line 3	insert "the" after "in"
14,342, line 12	"plan, went by" should be "plan, we used an"
14,342, line 19	<pre>insert "will" after "I"; insert "as to" after "you"</pre>
14,342, line 21	"really" should be "real"
14,343, lines 15-18	"If there are no other compensating measure taken would be rated would be changed inadequate. Again, we would feel, the RAC would feel, then the utility is not willing, is not willing, to comply" should be "If no other compensating measure is taken, the rating would be changed to inadequate. Again, the RAC would feel that the utility is not willing to comply."

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
14,343, line 21	insert "from" after "changes"
14,346, line 22	<pre>insert "must" after "you"; insert "be" after "to"</pre>
14,357, line 11	"mateterials" should be "materials"
14,365, line 25	"restimony" should be "testimony"
14,367, line 3	"highly" should be "high"
14,390, line 2	"busdrivers" should be "bus drivers"
14,407, line 10	"speciald" should be "special"
14,420, line 16	"LILO" should be "LILCO"
14,429, line 1	"trainors" should be "trainers"
14,437, lines 19 and 20	"Devario" should be "Daverio"
14,438, line 1	"Devario should be "Daverio"
14,446, line 14	"responsibility" should be "responsible"
14,464, line 19	"after should be "offer"
14,470, line 6	delete "not"
14,470, line 21	"2" should be "and"
14,529, line 25	"thought" should be "though"
14,530, line 6	"plant" should be "plan"
14,539, line 1	"throught" should be "through"
14,555, line 16	insert "that" after "would"
14,581, line 12	"traning" should be "training"
14,589, line 13	"Wagen" should be "Wiegand"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
14,594, line 14	"IMPEL" should be "IMPELL"
14,612, line 18	"plant" should be "plan
14,617, line 9	insert "not" before "specific"
14,619, line 7	"PEZ" should be "EPZ"
14,662, line 6	"called" should be "culled"
14,663, line 17	"Stoneybrook" should be "Stony Brook"
14,663, line 17	"Dawling" should be "Dowling"
14,719, line 21	"specifically" should be "specification"
14,733, line 7	"Personnel" should be "personnel"
14,752, line 19	"shalter" should be "shelter"
14,782, line 13	"Stoney" should be "Stony"
14,783, line 17	"Stoney" should be "Stony"
14,823, line 19	"Stone" should be "Stony"
14,860, line 19	"ralley" should be "rally"
14,861, line 15	"Weismantle" should be "Rasbury"
14,877, line 3	"are" should be "at"
14,878, line 19	"isotobes" should be "isotopes"
14,924, lines 6 and 18	"Burn" should be "Byrne"
14,926, lines 4 and 9	"Burn" should be "Byrne"
14,967, line 23	"Burn" should be "Byrne"
14,968, line 2	"Burn" should be "Byrne"
14,980, lines 10 and 11	"Stoney" should be "Stony"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
14,981, line 4	"whole" should be "hold"
14,982, line 24	"basemenet" should be "basement"
14,986, line 8	"followed" should be "follow"
14,986, line 19	"Burn" should be "Byrne"
14,988, line 13	"possible" should be "possibly"
14,996, line 14	"Government" should be "Governor"
14,998, line 13	"accept" should be "except"
15,032, line 15	"advice" should be "advise"
15,110, line 12	"Council's" should be "Counsel's"
15,157	[page missing]
15,221, line 20	"aderess" should be "address"
15,278, line 11	"striken" should be "struck"
15,287, line 24	"plans" should be "plan's"
15,288, line 9	"as" should be "in"
15,288, line 13	"radio activity" should be "radioactivity"
15,288, line 18	"characteristics" should be "characteristic"
15,289, line 17	"detail" should be "detailed"
15,290, line 3	"procedures" should be "procedure"; "sets" should be "set"
15,290, line 20	"Kelly" should be "Keller"
15,297, line 22	"insituting" should be "instituting"
15,302, line 1	"being" should be "been"

Tr. Page/Line	Corrections
15,306, line 1	"effected" should be "affected"
15,306, line 25	"A neither" should be "An either"
15,307, line 17	"survey" should be "surveys"
15,309, line 4	"stablized" should be "stabilized"
15,310, line 10	"Rev" should be "Rev."
15,315, line 9	"Content" should be "Contents"
15,325, line 24	"radio activity" should be "radioactivity"
15,327, line 1	"stabalization" should be "stabilization"
15,330, line 10	"also which" should be "which also"
15,331, line 4	"assistance" should be "assistants"
15,331, line 14	"coordiator" should be "coordinator"
15,332, lines 2-3	delete second "are"
15,334, line 16	"which" should be "and"
15,335, line 13	"supplement" should be "supplemental"
15,337, line 20	"inforamtion" should be "information"
15,341, line 2	"treshold" should be "threshold"
15,342, line 4	delete "of" after "potential"
15,343, line 14	insert "an" after "during"
15,347, line 9	insert "an" after "during"
15,348, lines 11, 15, 16, 20	"effected" should be "affected"

# Tr. Page/Line

15,349, line 4

15,350, lines 6 and 9

15,352, line 13

15,356, line 18

15,360, line 10

15,364, line 19

15,373, line 17

15,377, line 14

15,429, line 23

15,430, line 11

15,490, line 2

15,631, line 25

### Corrections

"effected" should be "affected"

"effected" should be "affected"

"for what we use it" should be "for our purposes"

"effected" should be "affected"

insert "the" after "be"; "of" should be "for"

"estiated" should be "estimated"

"Is it" should be "It is"

"sets" should be "allows for"

"Miner" should be "Minor"

"Miner" should be "Minor"

"brigate" should be "brigade"

"enriched" should be "and reached"

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

### Before the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board

In the Matter of

LONG ISLAND LIGHTING COMPANY

(Shoreham Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1)

Docket No. 50-322-OL-3 (Emergency Planning)

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of SUFFOLK COUNTY'S ADDENDUM TO LILCO'S PROPOSED CORRECTIONS TO TRANSCRIPT dated November 2, 1984, have been served to the following this 2nd day of November 1984 by U.S. mail, first class, postage prepaid.

James A. Laurenson, Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20008 Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. Jerry R. Kline Administrative Judge Atomic Safety and Licensing Board 33 West Second Street U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Mr. Frederick J. Shon Administrative Judge Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Ms. Nora Bredes Executive Coordinator Shoreham Opponents' Coalition 195 East Main Street Smithtown, New York 11787

James B. Dougherty, Esq. 3045 Porter Street, N.W.

Stephen B. Latham, Esq. Twomey, Latham & Shea P.O. Box 398 Riverhead, New York 11901

W. Taylor Reveley, III, Esq. Hunton & Williams P.O. Box 1535 707 East Main Street Richmond, Virginia 23212

Hon. Peter F. Cohalan Suffolk County Executive H. Lee Dennison Building Veterans Memorial Highway Hauppauge, New York 11788 Martin Bradley Ashare, Esq. Suffolk County Attorney H. Lee Dennison Building Veterans Memorial Highway Hauppauge, New York 11788

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Docketing and Service Section
Office of the Secretary
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
1717 H Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20555

Stewart M. Glass, Esq.
Regional Counsel
Federal Emergency Management
Agency
26 Federal Plaza, Room 1349
New York, New York 10278

Fabian Palomino, Esq.
Special Counsel to
the Governor
Executive Chamber, Room 229
State Capitol
Albany, New York 12224

MHB Technical Associates 1723 Hamilton Avenue Suite K San Jose, California 95125

Atomic Safety and Licensing
Appeal Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Bernard M. Bordenick, Esq.
David A. Repka, Esq.
Edwin J. Reis, Esq.
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Ms. Donna D. Duer
Atomic Safety and Licensing
Board Panel
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Karla J. Letsche KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART 1900 M Street, NW, Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20036

Dated: November 2, 1984